AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH m.

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779 i

‘WHEATON BOWL MARCH 29 - 30, 2008\

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

173 Classic Entries $28.00 $4,844.00
22 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $110.00
Big Strike Progressive $0.00
Bonus Bucks $860.00
Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $5,814.00

119 Masters Entries $38.00 $4,522.00
24 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $120.00
Big Strike Progressive $1,000.00
Bonus Bucks $550.00
Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $6,192.00

Tournament Financial Report

Classic Prize Fund $5,814.00
Masters Prize Fund $6,192.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $1,224.00
Brackets Paid $7,785.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $3,164.00
305 Pot Paid $589.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00
Champions Shirts $150.00
Total Paid Out This Event $24,918.00

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prior Total $4,945.00

173 Entries @ $1.00 $173.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $59.00
Classic Updated Total $5,177.00
Masters Prior Total $2,655.00

119 Entries @ $1.00 $119.00
Fines Collected $6.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $40.00
Masters Updated Total $2,820.00

David Williams Titles 1

David is enjoying retirement. He has 4 children: Loren,
Andre, Tracey, and Erin. David has been bowling since
1968 and bowls league at Olympia and BZ Glenwood. He
has a high game of 290 and a high series of 747 to his
credit. David was throwing a STORM Core Power drilled
by Otis Dixon at Brunswick Zone. In addition to bowling
David enjoys salsa dancing. He wanted to thank Hank
Duncan, Otis Dixon, and the ABT "family”. David plans to
use his winnings to pay bills.

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Titles 8

Tim is employed by Kehe Foods as a Warehouse
Supervisor. He is married to Linda and they have two
children, Amanda and Tim. Tim has been bowling for 17
years and bowls league at BZ Woodridge and BZ
Hawthorn. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a
series of 802. Tim was throwing a Brunswick Twisted Fury
drilled by Ed Moores at Ed Moores Pro Shop inside Bowling
Green Sports Center. In addition to bowling Tim enjoys
fishing and classic cars. He wanted to thank Linda, Ray,
Louise, Scott Morris, Steve Koszola, the ABT, and Wheaton
Bowl. Tim plans to use his winnings at the USBC Open
Championships.

Tim Culp

a Storm Gravity Shift.

Jr, Laurie Patton, Randy Chapman, and Rick Wunder.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winners Terrance Leonard, who won a free entry to an upcoming event and Janet Kulovitz, who won
Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Mary Williams, Frank Marack

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.4 cashed in both the Classic and Masters Divisions.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$15,784,969.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 David Williams 3 697 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
2 Clyde Goodson 2 486 $500.00 $430.00 $930.00
T3 Dennis Robertson 2 484 $200.00 $172.00 $372.00
T3 Jim Kenny 1 232 $200.00 $172.00 $372.00
T5 Frank Marack Jr 1 223 $125.00 $43.00 $168.00
T5 Tina Riedl| 1 215 $125.00 $43.00 $168.00
FINALS [Round 1: Robertson def. Marack 243-223; Williams def. Riedl 215-205; Round 2: Williams def. Kenny 253-232;
RESULTS|Goodson def. Robertson 265-241; Championship: Williams def. Goodson 229-221.
PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Tim Culp 2 526 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $275.00 $2,275.00
2 Keith Shipbaugh 2 375 $500.00 $138.00 $638.00
T3 Ed Voss 2 456 $250.00 $250.00
T3 Steve Amann 2 403 $250.00 $82.00 $332.00
T5 Jim Pennino 1 252 $150.00 $28.00 $178.00
T5 Steve Koszola 1 195 $150.00 $28.00 $178.00
FINALS |Round 1: Amann def. Koszola 219-195; Voss def. Pennino 257-252; Round 2: Shipbaugh def. Amann 192-184
RESULTS|Culp def. Voss 249-199; Championship: Culp def. Shipbaugh 277-183.

Classic 778 Al Gery $50.00 313 Jim Sistrunk $50.00
Masters 797 Devin Knabenbauer $60.00 302 Hank Duncan $60.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT

Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +75 +82 Al Gery won $500 and Jim Sistrunk won $89 No winners
Sun 10:30 +88 +100
Sun 12:00 +92 +88 NEXT EVENT (Strike N Spare I1) NEXT EVENT (Sweepermania 4/13
Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$225 $500 $500 $0 305 $9OO
MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total $2,040.00 Previous Total $1,190.00
Paid Out This Week $0.00 Paid Out This Week $1,000.00
Collected This Week $1,585.00 Collected This Week $1,120.00
Available Next Event $3,625.00 Available Next Event $1,310.00
NEXT CLASSIC EVENT (Strike N Spare 11) NEXT MASTERS EVENT (Strike N Spare 11)

Enter for $20 win 80% $2,900.00 Enter for $20 win 80% $1,050.00
Enter for $15 win 60% $2,180.00 Enter for $15 win 60% $790.00
Enter for $10 win 40% $1,450.00 Enter for $10 win 40% $530.00
Enter for $5 win 20% $730.00 Enter for $5 win 20% $270.00

CLASSICBONUS BUCKS
Collected This Week $860.00 Collected This Week $550.00
1st |Clyde Goodson $430.00 1st |Tim Culp $275.00
T-2nd [Jim Kenny $172.00 2nd |Keith Shipbaugh $138.00
T-2nd |[Dennis Robertson $172.00 3rd Steve Amann $82.00
T-3rd |Marack/Ried| ea $43.00 T-4th |Koszola/Pennino ea $28.00




PLACE SCORE

T14
T14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
T25
T25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

+153
+151
+132
+115
+109
+90
+89
+89
+88
+85
+81
+80
+74
+70
+70
+67
+66
+64
+61
+59
+59
+56
+55
+44
+40
+40
+39
+36
+29
+28
+24
+21
+16
+15
+14
+10
+4
-6
-17

SEMIFINALIST
Jim Kenny

Clyde Goodson
Frank Marack Jr
Tina Ried!

David Williams
Dennis Robertson
Bill McEben
Earmon Taylor
Phil Castrogiovanni
Jim Sistrunk
Jesus Mojica

Flor Serain

Jon Sanchez
Gene Surmo
Roger Haynes Jr
Jerry Goldman
Laddie Antiporek
Al Gery

Dionne Schmitz
Katha Phadongpun
Harvey Lee

Willie Rios Jr

Ed Mathisen
Randy Oya

Jon Pelletier
Scott Schinler
Ray Lemieux
Tony Sokolowski
Pam Subin

Kevin Sikora
Steven Thompson
Wayne Malec
Ariel Ramirez
Ernest Hammond
Prayoeng Saetan
Janet Kulovitz
Ron Maize

HOMETOWN
Hoffman Est
Davis Junction
Aurora
Brookfield
Chicago

Villa Park
Franklin Park
Chicago
Roselle
Waukegan
Park City
Hanover Park
Westmont
Cherry Valley
Palatine
Skokie
Glencoe
Roselle
South Elgin
Chicago
Grayslake
Chicago
McHenry
Buffalo Grove
South Elgin
Waukegan
Aurora
Schaumburg
Skokie

Zion

Aurora

West Chicago
North Aurora
Chicago
Chicago
Tinley Park
Chicago

S Suwiwattanapunnadee Hobart IN

Joe Johnson

Chicago

HDCP

33+4
40+2
36
36+1
36+2
40+2
36
38+4
43+4
36
38+7
31+3
28+2
28+4
32+2
30+2
28+2
33+2
58+7
37+1
28+1
35
37
40+5
30+2
29
59+3
28+4
44
28+5
29+5
35+1
35
29+1
40+4
39+3
36
42+2
40

PRIZE

*hkkkkhk
*hhkkkk
*hkkkkk
*hhhhkk

*hkkkkkk

$101.50
$101.50
$98.00
$96.00
$94.00
$92.00
$91.00
$89.50
$89.50
$88.00
$87.00
$86.00
$85.00
$84.00
$83.00
$82.00
$81.00
$80.00
$78.50
$78.50
$77.00
$76.00
$75.00
$74.00
$73.00
$72.00
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

© 00 N O O~ WN PP

T16
T16
18
19
20
21
T22
T22
24
25
26
27

MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS
PLACE SCORE

+178

+120

+102
+94
+84
+78
+76
+72
+58
+57
+55
+52
+52
+49
+46
+34
+34
+27
+26
+20
+19
+18
+18
-15

SEMIFINALIST
Keith Shipbaugh
Tim Culp

Steve Koszola

Jim Pennino

Ed Voss

Steven Amann
Rick Wunder
Cedric Crumpton
Rick zeller
Christopher Dobosz
John Sypniewski
Terrance Leonard
Wayne Kullman
Matt Sanchez
Sharon Klepacz
Kong Thao

Dustin Falconer
Devin Knabenbauer
Randy Chapman
Alan Halik

David Siokos
Darryl Purdy

Billy Gottschalk
Hank Duncan
David Humphrey Jr
Mattew Niesen
Scott Morris

HOMETOWN
Woodstock
Naperville
Yorkville
Westmont
Streamwood
Gurnee
Evanston
Evanston
Dyer IN
Sullivan
Lombard
Elgin

Tinley Park
Westmont
Darien
Milwaukee WI
Batavia
Normal

West Chicago
Warrenville
Lansing
Gurnee
Streamwood
Chicago
Round Lk Hts
Warrenville
Joliet

HDCP
19+3
10+2
14
16
20
23
24
23+5
24
21
20+4
27+1
28+4
27+1
25+2
26
26
17+5
22
24+1
23
28
12+5
13
19+1
9+2
12

PRIZE

*hkhkkk
*hkkkkk
*hhhkkk
*hkkkkk
*hhhkkk

*hkkkkkk

$117.00
$114.00
$113.00
$112.00
$111.00
$109.50
$109.50
$108.00
$107.00
$105.50
$105.50
$104.00
$103.00
$102.00
$101.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

75 Entries @ $12.00 = $900.00 23 Entries @ $22.00 = $506.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $900.00|Total Prize Fund $506.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 562 Al Gery $250.00 1 683  Steve Koszola $225.00

2 523  Randy Oya $130.00 2 676  Keith Shipbaugh $120.00

3 518  Keith Shipbaugh $80.00 3 655  Darryl Purdy $75.00

4 517  David Humphrey Jr $55.00 4 653  David Humphrey Jr $50.00

5 507  Darryl Purdy $40.00 5 642  Mike Suydam $36.00
T6 504  Terrance Leonard $38.50
T6 504  David Siokos $38.50
8 498  Ed Mathisen $37.00
9 494  Christopher Dobosz $36.00
T10 492  Randy Chapman $34.50
T10 492  Janet Kulovitz $34.50
12 490  Matt Sanchez $33.00
T13 488  Flor Serain $31.50
T13 488  Randy Chapman $31.50
15 486  Frank Marack Jr $30.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

86 Entries @ $12.00 = $1,032.00 33 Entries @ $22.00 = $726.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $1,032.00(|Total Prize Fund $726.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 570 Devin Knabenbauer $250.00 1 731 Devin Knabenbauer $275.00

T2 545  Keith Shipbaugh $105.00 2 712 Keith Shipbaugh $150.00

T2 545 Dionne Schmitz $105.00 3 689  Jim Pennino $100.00

4 528  Jim Sistrunk $55.00 4 670 Hank Duncan $75.00

5 508  Jim Pennino $41.00 5 664  Scott Morris $50.00

6 498  Frank Marack Jr $40.00 6 646  Jim Pennino $40.00

7 497  Clyde Goodson $39.00 7 641  Chad Forlenzo $36.00
8 494 Tina Ried| $38.00
9 491  Rick Wunder $37.00
T10 487 Bill McEben $35.50
T10 487  Flor Serain $35.50
12 485  Tyson Wilson $34.00
13 483  Rick Zeller $33.00
14 481 Kong Thao $32.00
T15 478  Kong Thao $31.00
T15 478 Steve Day $31.00
T17 477 Alan Halik $30.00
T17 477  Jim Sistrunk $30.00
T17 477  Scott Schinler $30.00




	Results

