

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





SINGLES EVENT

WHEATON BOWL MARCH 29 - 30, 2008

Classic		Masters Prize Fund							
173 Classic Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$4,844.00	119 Masters Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$4,522.00
22 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$110.00	24 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$120.00
Big Strike Progressive \$0.00		Big Strike Progressive				\$1,000.00			
Bonus Bucks				\$860.00	Bonus Bucks				\$550.00
Added By ABT \$0.00		Added By ABT				\$0.00			
Total Prize Fund				\$5,814.00	Total Prize Fund				\$6,192.00

Tournament Financial Repo	rt	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update				
Classic Prize Fund	\$5,814.00	Classic Prior Total		\$4,945.00		
Masters Prize Fund	\$6,192.00	173 Entries @	\$1.00	\$173.00		
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$1,224.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
Brackets Paid	\$7,785.00	Added From Free Entry Raffle		\$59.00		
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$3,164.00	Classic Updated Total		\$5,177.00		
305 Pot Paid	\$589.00	Masters Prior Total		\$2,655.00		
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	119 Entries @	\$1.00	\$119.00		
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$6.00		
		Added From Free Entry Raffle		\$40.00		
Total Paid Out This Event	\$24,918.00	Masters Updated Total		\$2,820.00		

CLASSIC CHAMPION David Williams Age

Titles

Tim Culp

MASTERS CHAMPION

Age

Titles

David is enjoying retirement. He has 4 children: Loren, Andre, Tracey, and Erin. David has been bowling since 1968 and bowls league at Olympia and BZ Glenwood. He has a high game of 290 and a high series of 747 to his credit. David was throwing a STORM Core Power drilled by Otis Dixon at Brunswick Zone. In addition to bowling David enjoys salsa dancing. He wanted to thank Hank Duncan, Otis Dixon, and the ABT "family". David plans to use his winnings to pay bills.

Tim is employed by Kehe Foods as a Warehouse Supervisor. He is married to Linda and they have two children, Amanda and Tim. Tim has been bowling for 17 years and bowls league at BZ Woodridge and BZ Hawthorn. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a series of 802. Tim was throwing a Brunswick Twisted Fury drilled by Ed Moores at Ed Moores Pro Shop inside Bowling Green Sports Center. In addition to bowling Tim enjoys fishing and classic cars. He wanted to thank Linda, Ray, Louise, Scott Morris, Steve Koszola, the ABT, and Wheaton Bowl. Tim plans to use his winnings at the USBC Open Championships.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winners Terrance Leonard, who won a free entry to an upcoming event and Janet Kulovitz, who won a Storm Gravity Shift.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Mary Williams, Frank Marack Jr, Laurie Patton, Randy Chapman, and Rick Wunder.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.4 cashed in both the Classic and Masters Divisions.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$15,784,969.50

		CL	ASSIC	FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	David Williams	3	697	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		\$1,000.00
2	Clyde Goodson	2	486	\$500.00		\$430.00	\$930.00
T3	Dennis Robertson	2	484	\$200.00		\$172.00	\$372.00
T3	Jim Kenny	1	232	\$200.00		\$172.00	\$372.00
T5	Frank Marack Jr	1	223	\$125.00		\$43.00	\$168.00
T5	Tina Riedl	1	215	\$125.00		\$43.00	\$168.00

FINALS Round 1: Robertson def. Marack 243-223; Williams def. Riedl 215-205; Round 2: Williams def. Kenny 253-232; **RESULTS** Goodson def. Robertson 265-241; Championship: Williams def. Goodson 229-221.

		MA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Tim Culp	2	526	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,275.00
2	Keith Shipbaugh	2	375	\$500.00		\$138.00	\$638.00
T3	Ed Voss	2	456	\$250.00			\$250.00
T3	Steve Amann	2	403	\$250.00		\$82.00	\$332.00
T5	Jim Pennino	1	252	\$150.00		\$28.00	\$178.00
T5	Steve Koszola	1	195	\$150.00		\$28.00	\$178.00
	D 14 4 1 C 1/		10 105 11	1 (D 1 0	7 0F0 D 10	0111 116 4	100 101

FINALS Round 1: Amann def. Koszola 219-195; Voss def. Pennino 257-252; Round 2: Shipbaugh def. Amann 192-184 **RESULTS** Culp def. Voss 249-199; Championship: Culp def. Shipbaugh 277-183.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES					PREPAID HIGH GAME			
Classic	778	Al Gery	\$50.00	313	Jim Sistrunk	\$50.00		
Masters	797	Devin Knabenbauer	\$60.00	302	Hank Duncan	\$60.00		

CU ⁻	T SCORE	S	CLASSIC 305 POT					33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters	THIS EVENT				THIS EVENT			
Saturday	+75	+82	Al Ger	y won \$50	0 and Jim	Sistrunk wo	on \$89	No winners		
Sun 10:30	+88	+100								
Sun 12:00	+92	+88	N	EXT EVEN	T (Strike	N Spare I	I)	NEXT EVENT (Sweepermania 4/13)		
			Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Reserve	Gm 3 @	4000		
			\$225	\$500	\$500	\$0	305	\$900		

CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE	PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total	\$2,040.00
Paid Out This Week	\$0.00
Collected This Week	\$1,585.00
Available Next Event	\$3,625.00
NEXT CLASSIC EVENT (Strik	ce N Spare II)
NEXT CLASSIC EVENT (Strike Enter for \$20 win 80%	(e N Spare II) \$2,900.00
`	
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$2,900.00

	CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS							
Collect	ed This Week	\$860.00						
1st	Clyde Goodson	\$430.00						
T-2nd	Jim Kenny	\$172.00						
T-2nd	Dennis Robertson	\$172.00						
T-3rd	Marack/Riedl	ea \$43.00						

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE							
Previous Total	\$1,190.00						
Paid Out This Week	\$1,000.00						
Collected This Week	\$1,120.00						
Available Next Event	\$1,310.00						
NEXT MASTERS EVENT (Stri	ke N Spare II)						
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$1,050.00						
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$790.00						
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$530.00						
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$270.00						

	MASTERS BONUS BUCKS							
Collect	ed This Week	\$550.00						
1st	Tim Culp	\$275.00						
2nd	Keith Shipbaugh	\$138.00						
3rd	Steve Amann	\$82.00						
T-4th	Koszola/Pennino	ea \$28.00						

	CL	ASSIC SEMIF	INALS RE	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+153	Jim Kenny	Hoffman Est	33+4		1	+178	Keith Shipbaugh	Woodstock	19+3	*****
2	+151	Clyde Goodson	Davis Junction	40+2	*****	2	+120	Tim Culp	Naperville	10+2	*****
3	+132	Frank Marack Jr	Aurora	36	*****	3	+102	Steve Koszola	Yorkville	14	*****
4	+115	Tina Riedl	Brookfield	36+1	*****	4	+94	Jim Pennino	Westmont	16	*****
5	+109	David Williams	Chicago	36+2	*****	5	+84	Ed Voss	Streamwood	20	*****
6	+90	Dennis Robertson	Villa Park	40+2	*****	6	+78	Steven Amann	Gurnee	23	*****
T7	+89	Bill McEben	Franklin Park	36	\$101.50	7	+76	Rick Wunder	Evanston	24	\$117.00
T7	+89	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	38+4	\$101.50	8	+72	Cedric Crumpton	Evanston	23+5	\$114.00
9	+88	Phil Castrogiovanni	Roselle	43+4	\$98.00	9	+58	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	24	\$113.00
10	+85	Jim Sistrunk	Waukegan	36	\$96.00	10	+57	Christopher Dobosz	Sullivan	21	\$112.00
11	+81	Jesus Mojica	Park City	38+7	\$94.00	11	+55	John Sypniewski	Lombard	20+4	\$111.00
12	+80	Flor Serain	Hanover Park	31+3	\$92.00	T12	+52	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	27+1	\$109.50
13	+74	Jon Sanchez	Westmont	28+2	\$91.00	T12	+52	Wayne Kullman	Tinley Park	28+4	\$109.50
T14	+70	Gene Surmo	Cherry Valley	28+4	\$89.50	14	+49	Matt Sanchez	Westmont	27+1	\$108.00
T14	+70	Roger Haynes Jr	Palatine	32+2	\$89.50	15	+46	Sharon Klepacz	Darien	25+2	\$107.00
16	+67	Jerry Goldman	Skokie	30+2	\$88.00	T16	+34	Kong Thao	Milwaukee WI	26	\$105.50
17	+66	Laddie Antiporek	Glencoe	28+2	\$87.00	T16	+34	Dustin Falconer	Batavia	26	\$105.50
18	+64	Al Gery	Roselle	33+2	\$86.00	18	+27	Devin Knabenbauer	Normal	17+5	\$104.00
19	+61	Dionne Schmitz	South Elgin	58+7	\$85.00	19	+26	Randy Chapman	West Chicago	22	\$103.00
20	+59	Katha Phadongpun	Chicago	37+1	\$84.00	20	+20	Alan Halik	Warrenville	24+1	\$102.00
21	+59	Harvey Lee	Grayslake	28+1	\$83.00	21	+19	David Siokos	Lansing	23	\$101.00
22	+56	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	35	\$82.00	T22	+18	Darryl Purdy	Gurnee	28	\$100.00
23	+55	Ed Mathisen	McHenry	37	\$81.00	T22	+18	Billy Gottschalk	Streamwood	12+5	\$100.00
24	+44	Randy Oya	Buffalo Grove	40+5	\$80.00	24	-15	Hank Duncan	Chicago	13	\$100.00
T25	+40	Jon Pelletier	South Elgin	30+2	\$78.50	25	-23	David Humphrey Jr	Round Lk Hts	19+1	\$100.00
T25	+40	Scott Schinler	Waukegan	29	\$78.50	26	-32	Mattew Niesen	Warrenville	9+2	\$100.00
27	+39	Ray Lemieux	Aurora	59+3	\$77.00	27	-36	Scott Morris	Joliet	12	\$100.00
28	+36	Tony Sokolowski	Schaumburg	28+4	\$76.00						
29	+29	Pam Subin	Skokie	44	\$75.00						
30	+28	Kevin Sikora	Zion	28+5	\$74.00						
31	+24	Steven Thompson	Aurora	29+5	\$73.00						
32	+21	Wayne Malec	West Chicago	35+1	\$72.00						
33	+16	Ariel Ramirez	North Aurora	35	\$71.00						
34	+15	Ernest Hammond	Chicago	29+1	\$70.00						
35	+14	Prayoeng Saetan	Chicago	40+4	\$70.00						
36	+10	Janet Kulovitz	Tinley Park	39+3	\$70.00						
37	+4	Ron Maize	Chicago	36	\$70.00						
38	-6	S Suwiwattanapunnadee		42+2	\$70.00						
39	-17	Joe Johnson	Chicago	40	\$70.00						

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS										
		HANDICAP "B	EST 2"				SCRATCI	Н			
75	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$900.00	23	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$506.00		
Added By ABT Chicagoland				\$0.00	Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00		
Total Pr	ize Fund			\$900.00	Total Pr	rize Fund			\$506.00		
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		
1	562	Al Gery		\$250.00	1	683	Steve Koszola		\$225.00		
2	523	Randy Oya		\$130.00	2	676	Keith Shipbaug	jh	\$120.00		
3	518	Keith Shipbaug	jh	\$80.00	3	655	Darryl Purdy		\$75.00		
4	517	David Humphre	ey Jr	\$55.00	4	653	David Humphr	ey Jr	\$50.00		
5	507	Darryl Purdy		\$40.00	5	642	Mike Suydam		\$36.00		
T6	504	Terrance Leona	ard	\$38.50							
T6	504	David Siokos		\$38.50							
8	498	Ed Mathisen		\$37.00							
9	494	Christopher Do	bosz	\$36.00							
T10	492	Randy Chapma	an	\$34.50							
T10	492	Janet Kulovitz		\$34.50							
12	490	Matt Sanchez		\$33.00							
T13	488	Flor Serain		\$31.50							
T13	488	Randy Chapma	an	\$31.50							
15	486	Frank Marack J	Ir	\$30.00							

SUNDAY SWEEPERS									
HANDICAP "BEST 2"					SCRATCH				
86 E	intries	@	\$12.00 =	\$1,032.00	33	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$726.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland				\$0.00	OO Added By ABT Chicagoland				\$0.00
Total Prize Fund				\$1,032.00 Total Prize Fund					\$726.00
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE			BOWLER		PRIZE
1	570	Devin Knaber	nbauer	\$250.00		731	Devin Knabenb	auer	\$275.00
T2	545	Keith Shipbaugh		\$105.00		712	Keith Shipbaug	h	\$150.00
T2	545	Dionne Schmi	itz	\$105.00		689	Jim Pennino		\$100.00
4	528	Jim Sistrunk		\$55.00		670	Hank Duncan		\$75.00
5	508	Jim Pennino		\$41.00		664	Scott Morris		\$50.00
6	498	Frank Marack		\$40.00		646	Jim Pennino		\$40.00
7	497	Clyde Goodso	n	\$39.00		641	Chad Forlenzo		\$36.00
8	494	Tina Riedl		\$38.00					
9	491	Rick Wunder		\$37.00					
T10	487	Bill McEben		\$35.50					
T10	487	Flor Serain		\$35.50					
12	485	Tyson Wilson		\$34.00					
13	483	Rick Zeller		\$33.00					
14	481	Kong Thao		\$32.00					
T15	478	Kong Thao		\$31.00					
T15	478	Steve Day		\$31.00					
T17	477	Alan Halik		\$30.00					
T17	477	Jim Sistrunk		\$30.00					
T17	477	Scott Schinler	•	\$30.00					